

UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1113134051 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 05/11/2011 11:21 AM Pg: 1 of 3

1105745 SATURN

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Tenants by the Entirety

THE GRANTORS, RZYSZTOF GULA and LIDIA GULA, husband and wife, of the Village of GLENVIEW, County of COOK, State of IL for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY and WARRANT to KIAN PHAM and APOLLINE M. PHAM, husband and wife, as tenants by the entirety, 9041 MOODY, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053 of the County of COOK, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of IL, to vit:

LOT 44 IN GLENVIEW PARK MANOR UNIT NUMBER 3, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 15 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TO VNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 1945 AS DOCUMENT 13605318 IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record. Frivate, public and utility easements and roads and highways. General taxes for the year "2010 2nd Installment and subsequent years including taxes which may accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during said year. Building lines and easements, if any, as long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the property.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exer aptic n Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as husband and wife, as tenants by the entire's forever.

	Estate Index Numb Estate: 432 N. HA			W, IL 60025		4
Dated this Ma	у	day of	9 th	, 20	_11	Ox
1	_					
KRZYSZTOP GI	JLA					
Lidio	Cerlo					

LIDIA GULA

1113134051 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	СООК		_ SS.
and LIDIA GULA, husband and wife, per foregoing instrument, appeared before me	sonally known to me to this day in person, and	be the same person(s) and acknowledged that the	I, CERTIFY THAT KRZYSZTOF GULA whose name(s) are subscribed to the y signed, sealed and delivered the said luding the release and waiver of the right of
Given under my hand and official seal, thi	s <u>May</u>	day of 9 th	,20 _11
"OFFICE Notice of the My Control of the My Contr	o A Fred shirking (and the state as	Meylen G	(Notary Public)
Prepared by:	C		
ADAM P. CZAPULONIS, ESQ. 6150 N. MILWAUKEE AVE. CHICAGO, IL 60646	04	STATE OF ILL	TRANSFER TAX
Mail to:		REAL FSTATE TRANS	FERTAX # ED 102027
KHAN PHAM 432 N. HARLEM AVE. GLENVIEW, IL 60025		C	INOIS TOTAL FOTATE
Name and Address of Taxpayer:		STATE OF IL	IRANSPER TAX
KHAN PHAM 432 N. HARLEM AVE. GLENVIEW, IL 60025		STATE WA	00360,50 NSFERTAX # FP 103037
		REAL ESTATE TRA DEPARTMENT OF	REVENUE
		REAL ESTATE TR	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
		COUNTY TAX	WAY.11.11 00270,00
		REVENUE S.	# FP 103042

1113134051 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Legal Description

File#:

1105745

Borrower Name:

Khanh Pham and Apolline M. Pham, husband and wife

Address:

432 Harlem Ave. Glenview, IL 60025

Pin #: 09-12-203-018-0000

Legal Description:

LOT 44 IN GLENVIEW PARK MA VOR UNIT NUMBER 3, A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 15 ACRES OF THE NORTH EAST FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED SEPTEMBER 24, 345 AS DOCUMENT 13605318 IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS